
      2017-18 HEMINGFORD WRESTLING SCHEDULE

HIGH SCHOOL

DATE TOURNEY - EVENT SITE TIME HHS Top Three Individual Placers

Fri.-Sat. December 1,2 Custer Invite Custer 2PMF/9AMS 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Thurs. December 7 Crawford / Hay Springs Tri Crawford 6PM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. December 9 Banner County Invite Harrisburg 9:30 AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. December 16 Bridgeport-Sidney Invite Bridgeport 9AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Thurs. December 21 Bridgeport / Gord.-Rush Tri. HEMINGFORD 5:30 PM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Thurs. January 4 Western Trails Conference Morrill 9AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. January 6 Garden County Invite Oshkosh 9AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Fri, January 12 Mullen/Southeast WY Tri Mullen 6PM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. January 13 Sandhills Invite Dunning 8:30 AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Fri-Sat, Jan. 19, 20 Chadron Invite CSC-NPAC 11AM/9AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. February 3 Southeast Dual Tourney Yoder, WY 10AM 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Fri-Sat, Feb. 9,10 District D-4 Tourney NP St. Pat's TBA 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Thurs.-Sat. Feb. 15-17 State Wrestling Tourney Omaha TBA 1st -

2nd/3rd -

Sat. Feb 24 State Dual Tourney UNK -Kearney TBA 1st -

2nd/3rd -

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

DATE TOURNEY - EVENT SITE TIME HJH - Top Three Individual Placers

Sat. October 28 Banner County Invite Harrisburg 9AM 1st - Brycen Schock, Neo Powell, and Rick Turek

2nd -Michael Cornish,Creel Weber, Darin Turek, Zane Hinman, Hunter Wyland

3rd - Hayden McDonald, Keagen Hitchcock, Darin McConville, and Jett Eggers



Thurs. November 2 Gordon-Rushville Invite Gordon 1PM 1st - Hunter Wyland 

2nd - Jett Eggers

3rd - Creel Weber, Michael Cornish, and Darin Turek

Thurs. November 9 Hemingford Invite HEMINGFORD Noon 1st - Neo Powell, Rick Turek, and Hunter Wyland 

2nd -Creel Weber, Darin Turek, and Zane Hinman

3rd - Daren McConville

Fri. November 17 Morrill Invite Morrill 9AM 1st-Darin Turek, Brycen Schock, Daren McConville, and Hunter Wyland

Tourney Runner-Ups ! 2nd - Michael Cornish, Neo Powell, and Keagan Hitchcock

3rd -Creel Weber and Rick Turek

Sat. November 18 Alliance Invite Alliance 9AM 1st - 

2nd - Hunter Wyland

3rd - Darin Turek

Tues. November 21 Sidney Invite Sidney 3PM

Tues. November 28 Bayard Invite Bayard 9AM


